UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1906557095 Fee: \$50.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/06/2019 01:10 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To:

ASSIGNMENT TEAM
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
1000 BLUE GENTIAN RD #200
MAC: N9289-018
EAGAN, MN 55121-4400



CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois
"SCHLAEGER"

Date of Assignment: March 1st, 2019

Assignor: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 1 HOME: CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328

Assignee: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST, MORTGAGE OF CKED NOTES, MLCC SERIES 2005-2 at 636 GRAND

REGENCY BLVD, BRANDON, FL 33510

Executed By: LUZ P., SCHLAEGER AND ROMAN W., SCHILAEGER WIFE AND HUSBAND To: WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A.

Date of Mortgage: 06/14/2005 Recorded: 06/27/2005 as Institution No.: 0517842212 In the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 05-06-406-028-0000

Property Address: 256 LINCOLN DR, GLENCOE, IL 60022

Legal: THE PART OF THE EASTERLY 62.5 FEET OF LOT 4 IN JOHNSON'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 AND OF LOTS 14, 16, AND 18 IN MAC 1 ONALD'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4, ALL IN SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTHERLY 150 FEET OF SAID LOT 4 (EXCEPT FROM SAID PREMISES, THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE VILLAGE OF GLENCOE BY DEED DATI D MARCH 28, 1930 AND RECORDED APRIL 9, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10632210) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS

This Corrective Assignment is being recorded to amend that assignment recorded 01/31/2013 as Instrument No.: 1303117007, as that assignment incorrectly shows the Assignee to be HSBC Bank USA, National Association as trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust, Mortgage-Backed Notes, MLCC Series 2005-2, whereas it should show HSBC Bank USA, National Association as indenture trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage Investors Trust, Mortgage-Backed Notes, MLCC Series 2005-2.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$415,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

!KKO!KKOWFEM*03/01/2019 02.13,13 PM* WFEM®2WFEMA03000000000002/38759* LCOCK* LSTATE, MORT_ASSIGN_ASSIN**KKOWFEM*

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Vice President Loan Documentation

STATE OF Minr esota COUNTY OF Dakria

priore me.

Lavendah J Kwamboka Okwayo a Notary Public in the State of

Dereje D. Badada Minnesota, personally appc arrid Vice President Loan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/z/e: unscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ar norized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Expires: //3/12/02/2-

Sound Clerk's Office NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

(This area for notarial seal)

PREPARED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.